1/16/23, 11:11 AM Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.N0:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408933
Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CC4/AIS22008246/RPA3Q2

Date: 16/01/2023
REFERENCE
Handling Insurer:  Allianz Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd. Policy No: SP2002210955
ﬁ';’“_ma"t Vehicle ) vgs3se Insured Vehicle No :  SLE9183C
Date of Loss: 24/08/2022 Nature of Claim: TP Claim No: 202222006328
DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE
Reg No: SLV8538E
Make & Model: ("L')SSAN ALMERA, 1.5 SMTAIRBAG 2WD 4DR - &\ vine No: HR15929391D
Reg. Date: 30/05/2016 (Man. Year: 2016) Chassis No: MNTBBAN17Z20005590
Colour: Grey Odometer: 266100 km
Engine Capacity: 1498 cc
Mz.arkt'at Value/New Car N/A
Price:
Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price
CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 195/65 R15 Rear Tyre Size: 195/65 R15
Front Left Side: Yokohama 6 mm Rear Left Side: Yokohama 6 mm
Front Right Side: Yokohama 6 mm Rear Right Side: Yokohama 6 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 3,179.00 3,058.00 121.00 3.81
Miscellaneous ltems 475.00 410.00 65.00 13.68
Labour 2,680.00 2,110.00 570.00 21.27
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total (S$) 6,334.00 5,578.00 756.00 11.94
Approved Total (Overridden) (S$) 4,450.00
(S$) 6,334.00 4,450.00 1,884.00 29.74
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S$) 443.38 311.50 131.88 29.74
Nett Amount (S$) 6,777.38 4,761.50 2,015.88 29.74
Global Sum Settlement (S$) 0.00
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 26/08/2022 Present Location: Wah Hong Motors & Credit Pte Ltd (HQ)
Wah Hong Motors & Credit Pte Ltd (HQ)
Date Inspected: 26/08/2022 Inspected At: 38 Toh Guan Road East, #01-57, Enterprise Hub
Singapore 608581
Estimated Period of Repair: 8.0 days
Adjuster: MOHD RASUL Manager: CHEW HSIAO TONG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and
ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.
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REPAIR DETAILS

Reference
Part Source: MRM-SG

Parts:

Labour:
Print Code:
Validity:

Adjuster Report

Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 16 Jan 2023)

NISSAN ALMERA 1.5 5MT AIRBAG 2WD 4DR (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)
(Unsubmitted, no print-code for SLV8538E)

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with
the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts
No. Qty Part No. Particulars

1

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

F=Franchise part.

1

1

1

*Boot lid

(WCP)

*Boot lid hinge RH/LH@2*$70

(WCP)

*Boot lid lock

(WCP)

*Boot lid logo badge

(WCP)

*Boot lid emblem Almera

(WCP)

*Boot lid weather stripe

(WCP)

*End panel

(WCP)

*End panel top garnish

(WCP)

*Tail lamp RH/LH@2*$150

(WCP)

*Rear fender RH

(WCP)

*Rear reinforcement beam RH/LH@2*$70
(WCP)

*Rear bumper

(WCP)

*Rear bumper side retainer RH/LH@2*$35
(WCP)

*Spare tyre top cover

(WCP)

*Rear fender LH (Repair refer to labour)
(NPA) (WCP)

*Rear floor panel (Repair refer to labour)
(NPA)(WCP)

Condition

Bent

Bent

Bent

Not Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Bent
Deformed
Cracked

Buckled

N/S Not Necessary / O/S Bent

Cut
Necessary
Deformed
Repair

Repair

Sub Total (S$)

+ Margin on L,N Items 10.00/10.00% (S$)

Total Parts (S$)

Repairer's
450.00F
140.00F

60.00F
40.00F
40.00F
60.00F
230.00F
100.00F
300.00F
750.00 F
140.00 F
280.00F
70.00F
230.00F
0.00F

0.00F

2,890.00
289.00

3,179.00

Amount

*450.00 F
*140.00 F
*60.00 F
*F
*40.00F
*60.00 F
*230.00 F
*100.00 F
*300.00 F
*750.00 F
*70.00F
*280.00 F
*70.00F
*230.00 F
“F

" F

2,780.00
278.00

3,058.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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Recommended Miscellaneous ltems

No Qty Particulars

Miscellaneous Items

1

2

3

1

1

1

Boot lid insulator clips
(NECESSARY)

End panel sealant
(NECESSARY)

Rear bumper clips
(NECESSARY)

Rear car plate with holder
(CRACKED)

Rear fender RH sealant
(NECESSARY)

Rear reverse sensor
(CRACKED)

Rear windscreen sealant
(NECESSARY)

Recommended Labour

Adjuster Report

Sub Total (S$)

No Particulars Lab.Type

Labour Items

1 To remove the affected parts & fittings to commence repairs; panel New
beat & reshape the affected areas and replace the damaged parts and
components

N O o b

To supply paint materials, expandable items & putty, respray paint on New
parts replaced & repaired

To remove and refix wiring system at accident damaged area and New

check for all electrical proper function
To remove and replace rear reverse sensor
To remove and refit rear seat in order to repair

New
New

To remove and refit upholster garnish & roofs lining in order to repair New

To remove and refit rear windscreen

New

Gross Labour Cost (S$)

Repairer's

25.00
60.00
35.00
35.00
60.00
200.00

60.00

475.00

Repairer's

1,200.00

1,000.00
60.00

100.00
100.00
100.00
120.00

2,680.00

Amount

25.00
40.00
30.00
35.00
40.00
200.00

40.00

410.00

Amount

1,000.00

800.00

30.00

40.00
60.00
60.00
120.00

2,110.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >
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