1/16/23, 11:11 AM Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CC4/AIS22008246/RPA3Q2

Date: 16/01/2023

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: Allianz Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd. Policy No: SP2002210955

Claimant Vehicle

No: SLV8538E Insured Vehicle No: SLE9183C

Date of Loss: 24/08/2022 Nature of Claim: TP Claim No: 202222006328

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No: SLV8538E

Make & Model: NISSAN ALMERA, 1.5 5MT AIRBAG 2WD 4DR Engi

(A) Engine No: HR15929391D

 Reg. Date:
 30/05/2016 (Man. Year: 2016)
 Chassis No:
 MNTBBAN17Z0005590

 Colour:
 Grey
 Odometer:
 266100 km

Engine Capacity: 1498 cc

Market Value/New Car

Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: 195/65 R15 Rear Tyre Size: 195/65 R15
Front Left Side: Yokohama 6 mm Rear Left Side: Yokohama 6 mm
Front Right Side: Yokohama 6 mm
Front Right Side: Yokohama 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	3,179.00	3,058.00	121.00	3.81
Miscellaneous Items	475.00	410.00	65.00	13.68
Labour	2,680.00	2,110.00	570.00	21.27
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	6,334.00	5,578.00	756.00	11.94
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		4,450.00		
(S\$)	6,334.00	4,450.00	1,884.00	29.74
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	443.38	311.50	131.88	29.74
Nett Amount (S\$)	6,777.38	4,761.50	2,015.88	29.74
Global Sum Settlement (S\$)		0.00		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment: 26/08/2022 Present Location: Wah Hong Motors & Credit Pte Ltd (HQ)

Wah Hong Motors & Credit Pte Ltd (HQ)

Date Inspected: 26/08/2022 Inspected At: 38 Toh Guan Road East, #01-57, Enterprise Hub

Singapore 608581

Estimated Period of Repair: 8.0 days

Adjuster: MOHD RASUL Manager: CHEW HSIAO TONG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 16 Jan 2023)

Parts: 143 NISSAN ALMERA 1.5 5MT AIRBAG 2WD 4DR (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SLV8538E)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with

the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*Boot lid (WCP)	Bent	450.00 F	*450.00 F
2	1		*Boot lid hinge RH/LH@2*\$70 (WCP)	Bent	140.00 F	*140.00 F
3	1		*Boot lid lock (WCP)	Bent	60.00 F	*60.00 F
4	1		*Boot lid logo badge (WCP)	Not Necessary	40.00 F	*-F
5	1		*Boot lid emblem Almera (WCP)	Necessary	40.00 F	*40.00 F
6	1		*Boot lid weather stripe (WCP)	Necessary	60.00 F	*60.00 F
7	1		*End panel (WCP)	Bent	230.00 F	*230.00 F
8	1		*End panel top garnish (WCP)	Deformed	100.00 F	*100.00 F
9	1		*Tail lamp RH/LH@2*\$150	Cracked	300.00 F	*300.00 F
10	1		*Rear fender RH (WCP)	Buckled	750.00 F	*750.00 F
11	1		*Rear reinforcement beam RH/LH@2*\$70 (WCP)	N/S Not Necessary / O/S Bent	140.00 F	*70.00 F
12	1		*Rear bumper (WCP)	Cut	280.00 F	*280.00 F
13	1		*Rear bumper side retainer RH/LH@2*\$3: (WCP)	5 Necessary	70.00 F	*70.00 F
14	1		*Spare tyre top cover (WCP)	Deformed	230.00 F	*230.00 F
15	1		*Rear fender LH (Repair refer to labour) (NPA) (WCP)	Repair	0.00 F	*-F
16	1		*Rear floor panel (Repair refer to labour) (NPA)(WCP)	Repair	0.00 F	*-F
F=Fra	ınchise	part.		Sub Total (S\$)	2,890.00	2,780.00
			+	Margin on L,N Items 10.00/10.00% (S\$)	289.00	278.00
				Total Parts (S\$)	3,179.00	3,058.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

No	Qty	Particulars		Repairer's	Amount
Mise	cellan	eous Items			
1	1	Boot lid insulator clips (NECESSARY)		25.00	25.00
2	1	End panel sealant (NECESSARY)		60.00	40.00
3	1	Rear bumper clips (NECESSARY)		35.00	30.00
4	1	Rear car plate with holder (CRACKED)		35.00	35.00
5	1	Rear fender RH sealant (NECESSARY)		60.00	40.00
6	1	Rear reverse sensor (CRACKED)		200.00	200.00
7	1	Rear windscreen sealant (NECESSARY)		60.00	40.00
			Sub Total (S\$)	475.00	410.00

Recommended Labour

Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
our Items			
To remove the affected parts & fittings to commence repairs; panel beat & reshape the affected areas and replace the damaged parts and components	New	1,200.00	1,000.00
To supply paint materials, expandable items & putty, respray paint on parts replaced & repaired	New	1,000.00	800.00
To remove and refix wiring system at accident damaged area and check for all electrical proper function	New	60.00	30.00
To remove and replace rear reverse sensor	New	100.00	40.00
To remove and refit rear seat in order to repair	New	100.00	60.00
To remove and refit upholster garnish & roofs lining in order to repair	New	100.00	60.00
To remove and refit rear windscreen	New	120.00	120.00
Gross Labour	r Cost (S\$)	2,680.00	2,110.00
	our Items To remove the affected parts & fittings to commence repairs; panel beat & reshape the affected areas and replace the damaged parts and components To supply paint materials, expandable items & putty, respray paint on parts replaced & repaired To remove and refix wiring system at accident damaged area and check for all electrical proper function To remove and replace rear reverse sensor To remove and refit rear seat in order to repair To remove and refit upholster garnish & roofs lining in order to repair To remove and refit rear windscreen	Our Items To remove the affected parts & fittings to commence repairs; panel beat & reshape the affected areas and replace the damaged parts and components To supply paint materials, expandable items & putty, respray paint on parts replaced & repaired To remove and refix wiring system at accident damaged area and check for all electrical proper function To remove and replace rear reverse sensor New To remove and refit rear seat in order to repair New To remove and refit upholster garnish & roofs lining in order to repair	To remove the affected parts & fittings to commence repairs; panel beat & reshape the affected areas and replace the damaged parts and components To supply paint materials, expandable items & putty, respray paint on parts replaced & repaired To remove and refix wiring system at accident damaged area and check for all electrical proper function To remove and replace rear reverse sensor To remove and refit rear seat in order to repair To remove and refit upholster garnish & roofs lining in order to repair New 100.00 To remove and refit rear windscreen New 120.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >